504133741 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GMA MANUFACTURING, INC.	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G. ADASAVAGE, LLC
Street Address:	110 PIKE CIRCLE
City:	HUNTINGTON VALLEY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6932413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)654-9140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6096549130

Email: wattslaw2@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: C. WILLIAM WATTS
Address Line 1: 61 UNION STREET

Address Line 4: MEDFORD, NEW JERSEY 08055

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. WILLIAM WATTS
SIGNATURE:	/C.William Watts/;/jd/
DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=20161219111157#page1.tif source=20161219111157#page2.tif

PATENT 504133741 REEL: 040661 FRAME: 0801

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 5, 2016, as amended September 2, 2016, October 25, 2016 and December 2, 2016 (the "Agreement"), GMA MANUFACTURING, INC., ("Assignor") has sold to G.ADASAVAGE, LLC ("Assignee") all of its right, title and interest to the Patent listed on Schedule III to the Agreement (a copy of which is attached hereto), (the "Assigned Patent") and Assignee wishes to perfect its ownership of said Assigned Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent (US Patent # 6,932,413 B2) listed on Schedule III to the Agreement (copy attached), together with any continuations thereof which have been or may be filed for said Assigned Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, Assignor's rights in and to damages or profits due or accrued or arising out of past or further infringements of the Assigned Patent, together with the right to sue for and recover the same.

GMA MANUFACUTURING, INC.

BY: Martin Adasavage, Its President

State of Remarkable

SS

County of Martin Adasavage

On this day of Remarkable

On this day of Remarkable

On this so authorized, he executed the forgoing instrument on behalf of GMA Manufacturing, Inc. (Assignor), and that in that capacity, being so authorized, he executed the forgoing instrument on behalf of GMA Manufacturing, Inc., for the purposes therein contained.

PATENT REEL: 040661 FRAME: 0802

JESSICA M. MULLEN, Notary Public Upper Dublin Township, Montgomery County My Commission Expires February 18, 2019

SCHEDULE III

TRADEMARKS, TRADENAME, WEBSITES AND PATENTS

August 2, 2016

Patent # US 6,932,413 B2

PATENT REEL: 040661 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 12/19/2016